contacting the Superintendent of Documents. U.S.

Government Printing Office, Washington, D.C.

20402.

Copies of the above are available for inspection in the Office of

the Director of the State Meat and Poultry Inspection Service

and may be obtained at a cost of one hundred and eighteen

dollars ($118.00) per copy by contacting the Superintendent of

Documents. U.S. Government Printing Office. Washington.

D.C. 20402.

Authority G.S. 106-549.21; 106-549.22; 106-549.28.

TITLE 13 - DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

Notice is hereby given in accordance with G.S. 150B-21.2